GARDNER DENVER�
GD 100T
4” STROKE
TRIPLEX PLUNGER PUMP
MODEL
TDD_ _B
PARTS LIST
3–1–530

MATRIX/MENU
TRIPLEX PLUNGER PUMP – 4” STROKE – MODEL TDD
TWELVE (12)  CHARACTER MODEL DESIGNATIONS
T D D B
__ __ __ __ __ __ __ __ __ __ __ __
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
NOTICE TO CUSTOMER – To find the construction options for your pump unit,
FILL IN THE BALANCE OF LETTERS OR NUMBERS FROM YOUR UNIT
NAMEPLATE
            COLUMN NUMBER:
FOLLOW THE LINE DOWN AND OVER FROM EACH SPACE THUS FILLED
IN TO FIND THE APPROPRIATE CONSTRUCTION OPTION WITH WHICH
YOUR MACHINE IS EQUIPPED.  THE NUMBER “9” IN ANY COLUMN SPACE
INDICATES “NOT APPLICABLE.”  THE NUMBER “8” IN ANY COLUMN SPACE
INDICATES SPECIAL DESIGN – REFER TO FACTORY ORDER TICKET.
3–1–531      P
age 4
POWER END
301TDD810
(Ref. Drawing)
3–1–531      P
age 5
POWER END
Ref.
No.           Name of Part Qty. Part No.
  1 FRAME (POWER END) 1 200TDD001. . . . . . . . . .
 2 PLUG 1 64AA3. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
 3 PLUG 1 64B3. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
 4 PLUG 2 64B4. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
 5 CROSSHEAD, Includes Reference
 Number 30 3 200TAD005. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
 6 PIN–CROSSHEAD 3 200TAD189. . . . . . . . . . . . . .
 7 ROD–EXTENSION 3 200TDD839. . . . . . . . . . . . . .
 8 CONNECTING ROD WITH SCOOP
Includes Ref. Numbers 31 & 32 3 200TDD003.
 9 BEARING 6 200TDD174. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
10 NUT 6 50M11. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
11 CRANKSHAFT 1 200TAD004. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
12 SLEEVE–WEAR 2 80L1. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
13 HOUSING–BEARING 2 TA4366. . . . . . . . . . . .
14 SEAL–OIL 2 60G4. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
15 BEARING–ROLLER 2 12C90. . . . . . . . . . . . .
16 SHIM 1 200TAD732. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
17 SCREW 16 655EG070. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
18 HEAD–OIL STOP 3 200TDD051. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
19 PACKING 3 60DD99. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
20 PLATE–RETAINER 3 200TDD168. . . . . . . . . . . . . .
21 SCREW 9 655ED03N. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
22 SCREW 9 200TDD655. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
23 GASKET–RING 9 25A5N. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
24 LOCKNUT 9 50V48. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Ref.
No.           Name of Part Qty. Part No.
25 GASKET RING 3 25C2368. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
26 PLATE–INSPECTION 1 TA4842. . . . . . . . . . .
27 GASKET 1 TA4715. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
28 SCREW 12 655EE030. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
29 GAUGE 1 8501275. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
30 BUSHING 6 200TAD229. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
31 CONNECTING ROD BOLT 6 2005821. . . . . .
32 NUT–CONNECTING ROD BOLT 6 50AQ26.
40 BAFFLE 3 200TAE840. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
41 COUPLING–PLUNGER, Includes
Reference numbers 53 & 54 3 201TAE092A. . .
42 KEY 1 35B273. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
43 BREATHER 1 200VQC034. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
44 PLATE–INSPECTION (Standard) 1 201TDD052.